OP \$40.00 311171

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
i3 Canada, Inc.		04/16/2008	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ingenix, Inc.	
Street Address:	12125 Technology Drive	
City:	Eden Prairie	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55344	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3111719	TPV SYSTEM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)536-4598

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-321-2800

Email: aotrademark@fulbright.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy M. Kenny, Fulbright & Jaworski

Address Line 1: 600 Congress Ave., Suite 2400 Address Line 2: c/o Trademark Docketing Dept.

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UHGI:253 ASSIGNMENT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy M. Kenny	
Signature:	/Timothy M. Kenny/	
Date:	08/29/2008	

900114956 REEL: 003844 FRAME: 0917

TRADEMARK

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003844 FRAME: 0918

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, i3 Canada, Inc., a Canadian corporation having its place of business at 1016-A Sutton Drive, Burlington, Ontario L7L 6B8, is the owner of the following U.S. trademark (the "Mark"):

MarkRegistration No.Registration DateTPV SYSTEM3,111,719July 4, 2007

WHEREAS, Ingenix, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, having its place of business at 12125 Technology Drive, Eden Prairie, Minnesota 55344, desires to acquire any and all rights and goodwill associated with the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, i3 Canada, Inc. does hereby sell, convey, assign and transfer to Ingenix, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and all causes of action and rights of recovery for past, present and future infringement of the Mark.

13 CANADA, INC.

Name: Brigid M. Spicola

Title: Secretary

Date: 4/14/8

TPV SYSTEM - US.doc

RECORDED: 08/29/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003844 FRAME: 0919